
Elkhart County 4-H Fairgrounds
17746 CR 34 -Commercial Building,
Goshen, IN 46528

AUCTION
35TH ANNUAL BENEFIT

GOSPEL ECHOES TEAMGOSPEL ECHOES TEAM
P R I S O N  M I N I S T R Y

Q U I LT S   |   C R A F T S   |   F O O D   |   F U R N I T U R E

APRIL 14 & 15, 2023

www.gospelechoes.com
574.533.0221

Find us on Facebook

Watch for Sale Bill on Facebook

Some photos are item samples

30' W x 40'L x 14'H



750 PRISONS
PRISON MINISTRY

I WAS IN PRISON AND 
YOU CAME UNTO ME 

MATTHEW 25:36B

in North America  

 Serving over

RESOURCES for PRISONERS

•  Bible Study Courses
•  Grading Network
•  Prisoner New Testaments
•  Scripture Address Booklets
•  Ministry Music Teams

•  Prison Seminars
•  Prison Volunteers
•  Freedom Rallies
•  Cookie Project
•  Prison Broadcast Videos

GOSPEL ECHOES TEAM PROVIDES:
FREE TO INMATES AND CHAPLAINS!

GOSPEL 
ECHOES 
TEAM 

for Gospel Echoes Team 
Benefit Auction. To make 
donations for the auction
please call:  
574-533-0221

Scan for updated details



~ Open House ~
FRIDAY, APRIL 14, 2023

4:30-9:00pm

Fellowship & Praise Concert .......................................... 6:00 pm
with the Gospel Echoes Teams
Auction of Selected Items .............................................. 7:30 pm
Food Stands .............................................................. All Evening
Haystacks (4:30 pm-7:30 pm), Sandwiches, Apple Dumplings, Pie & Ice Cream, 
Popcorn & Drinks, and Much More!
Crafts, Good Used Items, and Baked Goods are available during Open House!

Biscuits & Gravy, Fried Mush & Tomato Gravy,
Pancake & Sausage Breakfast ........................................ 7:00 am
Food Stands ...................................................................... All Day
Nachos, Pie, Ice Cream, Donuts, Sandwiches, Cinnamon Rolls, and more!
Antiques, Furniture, & Misc Items Sale ........................... 9:00 am 
Quilt Auction .................................................................. 10:00 am      

GOSPEL  ECHOES  TEAM  PRISON  MINISTRY

(574) 533-0221
P.O. BOX 555 • GOSHEN, IN 46527-0555

www.gospelechoes.com

~ Sale Day ~
SATURDAY, APRIL 15, 2023

BENEFIT AUCTION
Elkhart County Fairgrounds
17746 County Road 34, Goshen, IN 46528

Es
pr

ess
o & Smoothie

EST. 	 2023CAFE



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

2

QUILTED ITEMS– Bed quilts, wall hangings, pillows, 
tablecloths, chair pads, placemats, bib aprons, vests, fabric 
billfolds, fabric purses, casserole carriers

DONATION SUGGESTIONS	 PICKUP AVAILABLE

GREENERY AND PLANTS– House plants of all sizes, 
shrubbery, fruit trees

BAKERY ITEMS– Please include item name & name of 
church on each package (No cream pies)
FURNITURE & WOODEN CRAFTS– Handcrafted 
grandfather clocks, shelves, toys, sconces, doll furniture, 
tree ornaments, candleholders, shadowboxes, shelves, 
racks, rocking horses, napkin holders, wagons

See website for updates:
www.gospelechoes.com
Sale items are subject to change

DONATIONS MAKE A DIFFERENCE!

SEE SALE BILL ON FACEBOOK FOR UP 
TO DATE LIST OF DONATED ITEMS.

All announcements made the day of the sale take precedence over 
any printed material or website. Some photos are item samples.

GIFT CERTIFICATES– Amish/Mennonite in-home 
meals, loads of firewood, topsoil, stone, mulch, wood 
shavings, hay, straw, corn, ensilage, oil change and lube, 
tune-up, restaurant meals, 1/2 or 1/4 beef, Home decor, etc

MISCELLANEOUS– Tools, lawnmowers, dishes, 
household goods, pedal tractors, miniature trucks and 
tractors, automotive parts, farm implements, livestock, pet 
supplies, storage barn, swing set, gliders

Call for
pickup!

(574) 533-0221



3

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

We all have something to give. I 
am grateful for the opportunity 

and expectation that my parents had for 
our family. We learned to do our part and 
everyone was expected to participate and to 
get the job done. There was the blackboard 
on Saturday morning. Each name headed 
their section with a list of responsibilities. I 
don’t remember any rewards for completing 
the task, it was just part of who you were 
and what was expected of you. We learned 
to share responsibility and were encouraged 
to steward our time. 

Everyone is super busy these days, yet 
somehow the Auction Committee finds time 
to meet, plan, make contacts, and actually 
serve one another in preparation for the 
Gospel Echoes Benefit Auction. Today we 
are seeing the results of many volunteers 
in action, stewarding their time, money 
and resources. Businesses throughout 
the community donate items and provide 
services, stewarding their resources. 

All this is for the cause of Christ and to 
share His story with those in prison. Often 
the question is asked, “Where do you get 
your support?” Our response is that friends 
of the Ministry share because they care! 
Your attendance and support are a powerful 
testimony to prison inmates.  It brings hope 
just knowing someone cares.

Recently an inmate wrote, “…please tell 
everyone how much your ministry means 
to us here in prison.” 

“As each one has received a gift, minister 
it to one another, as good stewards of the 
manifold grace of 
God.” I Peter 4:10 
NKJV

Thanks for 
stewarding your 
time and resources. 

STEWARDING GOD'S GIFTS

 Would you pray for this ministry?
I set my alarm for 1:11 PM every day as a reminder to pray 
for the ministry. I would invite you to join us each day in 
prayer. I would love to hear from you, Glendon
Text me at 574-238-0485 or 
Email: gbender@gospelechoes.com 

PRAYER 
CHALLENGE:

Glendon and Lorna Bender
Executive Director

Gospel Echoes Team



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

4

Serving Together



5

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Join Join 
THE TEAM

Voluntary Service Ministry Opportunities

Gospel Echoes Team Prison Ministry
P.O. Box 555 • Goshen, Indiana

574-533-0221 • www.gospelechoes.com

◆ Office Staff
Receptionist: Bible Study Correspondence and grading coordinator, 

updates inmate Bible course records, & general receptionist duties.

Bookkeeper: Works with quickbooks and general bookkeeping duties.

Shipping: Ships and mails literature, newsletters, and other publicity 
publications; engraves & ships Bibles to inmates.  

Office Assistant: General office work, special projects.

◆ Ministry Road Teams: Serves as a team member with 
opportunities in music and evangelism.

◆ Banquet Coordinator: Coordinate Banquets & ministry events.



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

6

INCLUDED:
Post frame construction w/ 3-ply 2x6 
laminated columns, 40 YR 29 GA steel 
panel and trim package (21 color 
options) 5/12 pitch, 12” overhangs on 
eaves and gables, house wrap under 
siding, moisture barrier under roof steel. 
Includes basic site prep and 4” concrete 
floor. (1) 12’ by 12’ Overhead door 
(Insulated) (4) 36’x36’ Vinyl Windows (1) 
36’x80’ Entry door w/half glass. Built on 
your site, within 50 miles of Goshen, IN

NOT INCLUDED:
Electric and overhead door operator are 
not included. Customer is responsible 
for obtaining permits /inspections 
and additional site 
preparation/excavation.

POST FRAME BUILDING 
   BUILT ON YOUR SITE 

To be sold on Gospel Echoes Team Benefit Auction
Elkhart County Fairgrounds

Saturday, April 15, 2023 2:00 PM

Gospel Echoes Team 
Goshen, IN 

Built on your Site
30’W x 40’L x 14’H

STARTING 
$30,000

with 8’W x 12’L x 9’H 
Lean–to Porch

BID 

Office
574.533.0221



7

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Passenger, Lt. Truck, Semi, Fork Lift & Farm Tires • Oil Changes

Day Phone (574)862-1159  •  Night Phone (574)536-5735     
pitstop@glenstire.net

609 E. Waterford
Wakarusa, IN 46573

(574) 862-1159

24 HOUR ROAD SERVICE

Brakes • Shocks • Alignments • DOT Inspections

2576 E. Market St.
Nappanee, IN 46550
(574) 773-9275

NAPPANEE   WAKARUSA

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

8

Course 1:  God’s Great Love
Course 2:  Growing in the Christian Life
Course 3:  Sharing Your Christian Faith
Course 4:  Growing Toward Maturity

Course 5:  The Christian Way in Marriage
Course 6:  Growing Through Bible Study
Course 7:  Good News About Jesus
Course 8:  The Acts of the Apostles

Each donation of $25.00 will sponsor this Bible Study Course series free to prison inmates.

Gospel Echoes Team School of Correspondence

YODER FARMS
   redoY remlE 574-370-0125

Transporting:
• Feed Products
• Limestone • Grain

SPONSOR AN INMATE 

BIBLE 
STUDY

$25



9

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

10

Kemp Construction

28641 County Rd 50
Nappanee, Indiana

Michiana’s Leading Metal Building Contractor!
574.773.4994

kempcontractors.com



VOLUNTEER FOR A RALLY! 
Contact the Gospel Echoes office at (574) 533-0221 

for details and see how you can be involved.

The Freedom Rally is an in-prison revival 
where Gospel Echoes teams minister the 
Gospel through Gospel music, preaching, 
multimedia presentations, volunteers 
sharing one-on-one, prayer times, and 
in some of the Rallies, a picnic cookout 
is included.  Guest music groups and 
preachers are also involved in the Rally.  

FREEDOM RALLIES

11

FREEDOM RALLY OUTREACH



CHRISTMAS COOKIE OUTREACH

12

COOKIE PROJECTCOOKIE PROJECT
Gospel Echoes Team

This is an opportunity to 
share God’s love by baking 
and distributing homemade 
cookies to prisoners. Each 
bag includes Cookies, a 

Scripture address booklet 
and a hand signed 

Christmas Card.

THANK YOU for all you do. Thank you for being a 
vessel of God. It is appreciated by me and many others. 
The cookies, the Bible Studies, the music, your prayers, 
and so much more. Until the day you return to visiting 
us on the inside. I keep you in my prayers. P.K.

I WOULD LIKE TO START by saying thank you for the 
cookies for Christmas. To some of us it is a lot more 
than cookies. It’s knowing that someone, even if I don’t 
know them, out there cares. But I’m sure you folks 
already know this. I absolutely admire and respect your 
mission and message. I am also writing in regards to 
your Bible Study Correspondence Course. I am more 
than interested in participating in something like that. 
Once again, thank you and God bless.
Sincerely, R.C.



13

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

1265 STATE ROAD 5, SHIPSHEWANA, IN 46565
260.768.4736

Exceptional Savings!
75 kinds of Cheese | Fresh Meats and Deli Meats | Spices | Nuts 
Baking Ingredients | Fresh Produce | Candy | Cookies & Pies
And Home-Style Noodles made right here at E & S Sales!

Store Hours
Monday - Friday: 7:30am–5:00pm

Saturday: 7:30am–3:30pm



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

14

OPEN HOUSE - Lunch Served!
April 29, 2023 |  9AM-3 PM

Special Sales at the Event

wakarusaag.com



15

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

These opportunities 
are all available for 

your church or service 
group. For scheduling 

information call 
(574) 533-0221.

HEAR MORE ABOUT THE MINISTRY

•	Host a Team Program 
including Music and Ministry 
presentations

•	Host an Adopt-a-Prison 
challenge

•	Become a Ministry 
Representative/Speaker

•	Show Prison Videos at your 
church

Mercy Road Team



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

16

Great Service, Great Price
Brook Martin
President

1595 N 100 W
LaGrange, IN 46761

Demolition, Septics
Basements, Driveways

www.RenewalHomesLLC.com 574.527.2233

We create personalized 
homes that are inspiring, 
beautiful, efficient 
and functional
Wendell Miller, Owner

John W. Hochstetler
11095 N. 500 W.
Milford, IN 46542

 From start to finish  
Residential & Commercial

Phone 574.773.7115
Cell 574.354.8902

drywallbyjohn@gmail.com

Drywall



17

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Fo
llo

w 
us

: @
lea

th
er

m
an

.su
pp

ly



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

18

30596 CR 50 • Nappanee, IN 46550
www.concrete-stamper.com

Specializing in Decorative Concrete Patios & Walkways
Any Color or Texture

CONCRETECONCRETE  
IMPRESSIONSIMPRESSIONS

Beautiful, Durable, UniqueBeautiful, Durable, Unique

We’ll make an elegant 
impression for you!

Bob Helmuth    574-527-1322

Polyaspartic Flooring SystemPolyaspartic Flooring System

Polyaspartic floors are a multi-coat chip (flake) 
broadcast coating system. It is designed to provide 
a capable, seamless flooring finish suitable for 
numerous types of commercial and residential 
flooring applications, including garage floors.

Features & Benefits:
l Wide assortment of blends & finishes
l UV stable coating
l No hot-tire pickup
l 1-day installation with next-day return to service
l All-climate (including cold weather) installation
l Superior chemical resistance including    
   gasoline, oil and de-icing salts



19

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

THANK YOU VERY MUCH GOSPEL ECHOES. You’re a beautiful minis-
try. Your address books are a huge hit! Thanks, I’ve used the sinner’s prayer in 
them to lead a couple guys to Jesus. 

David, 
Quinte Detention Centre Ontario, Canada

ADDRESS BOOKLETS



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

20



21

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

DONATE A VEHICLE
Donating a vehicle may provide 
you with a special tax benefit. 
Gospel Echoes is a 501-C3 non-
profit organization and can issue 
a tax-deductible receipt for a 
qualifying donation of your car,  
RV, trailer, mobile home or any 
tangible item that could be sold 
to support the ministry.

Authorized Bernina Dealer

574.862.4406
Cleason & Karen Martin
Owners

Open: Monday-Friday 9-5  
Saturday 9-12 
Closed: Wednesday & Sunday

Fabric
Notions 
Sewing cabinets
Repairs on all 
makes & models

Heartland Country Sewing
25630 CR 36, Goshen, IN 46526

You’ll L ve our prices

574-896-8700
28699 County Road 50
Nappanee, IN 46550

TODAY'S TECHNOLOGY, 
YESTERDAY'S VALUES.

NEW
FACILITYFull Service

Automotive/Diesel Shop



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

22

Proud to be a part of the community! Proud to be a part of the community! 

www.BFirst.bank
Middlebury  |  Elkhart  |  Goshen  |  South Bend

INVOLVED

Hoosier Concrete
Pumping, Inc.

Gregory E. Martin - Owner	 	
(574) 536-1272
hoosierconcretepumping@yahoo.com

Shotcrete Construction • Concrete Pumping Service

1824 Hemlock Court • Goshen, IN 46528 Toll Free: 1-800-608-3595 • Phone: 574-862-4365
Fax: 574-862-1044

25772 CR 40, Goshen, IN 46526 
www.martinssteelroofing.com

Email: mark@martinssteelroofing.com

PRODUCTS 
Metal Building Packages
Sub-Structural Steel
Insulation Products
Steel Entry Doors
Ventilation Systems
Metal Shakes & Tiles
Rain Gutter Systems
Lumber & Trusses

Plastic Window Sashes
Aluminum Windows
Vinyl Replacement Windows
Skylight Units & Panels
Cupolas & Weathervanes
Pvc Liner Panels
Frp Liner Panels
Cad Drawings
Free Estimates



23

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Professional Designing for every Room in your Home!Professional Designing for every Room in your Home!
www.ayrcabinet.comwww.ayrcabinet.com  Ayr Custom Cabinetry Ayr Custom Cabinetry Experience the Difference! 574.773.7973574.773.7973

Dr. Kenneth S. Hideman, D
C

Let’s Connect!
Connect with us today, and take the first 
step, on your journey to the new you.

1131 South Indiana Avenue,
Goshen, Indiana 46526

574.533.0770

Chiropractic Care
Spinal Decompression
X-Rays
Focused Shockwave
Nutrition
Natural Solutions

Serving Elkhart Co. & Surrounding areas 
for over 20 years.



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

24

"I was in prison and 
you visited Me."
Matthew 25:36

4

2
3

7

8
15

9

3

6
3

7
1

7

8

8

3 12
3

7
1

Taxes
Payrolls

Bookkeeping

Dustan Swartzentruber EA

PH: 574.538.9845  •  FX: 574.212.0953  •  Email: dustan@choicetaxpro.com
318 N. Benton St.  •  Millersburg, IN 46543

• Consignment 
• Specialty
• Estate

Our Goal Is Satisfaction For You At Honeyville!

CONSIGNMENT AUCTIONS @ 4PM 
Every 2nd & last Wed. of the month

4505 S. 900 W, Topeka, IN 46571 
260.593.0923

Eli Miller Jr.
AU10300064
260.854.2932

Lavern Hershberger
AU19800073
260.593.0011

Sam Miller
AU10300015
574.642.0444

All Your 
Auction 

Needs 

Auctions



25

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

millersbuildingsupply.com millerbrothersbuilders.com

millerdoorandtrim.comgrabersgarage.com



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

26

Each grading center has a coordinator who receives the Bible Study 
Courses from the prison and distributes them to the graders. Graders 
mark the lessons using a grading key. There are also essay type questions 
which give opportunity for 
graders to interact with 
their students. There are 
over 700 volunteer graders 
who serve as in-home 
missionaries, sacrificing 
many hours  to  br ing 
hope to prison inmates 
and impact their lives with 
encouraging remarks and 
study helps as they grade 
their lessons.

VOLUNTEER . . . BECOME A GRADER!



27

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

www.weldyenterprises.com  info@weldyenterprises.com

911 E. Waterford St.
Wakarusa, IN 46573

574-862-4491
800-628-4728

Weldy Bale Feeders

When you are looking for a feeder with the flexibility to feed round bales as well as squares, and even some grain or 
silage, look no further than our R7X7/R8X8.5 bale feeders to fit your needs. These feeders come in a variety of sizes and 
configurations. From our standard R7x7, to a larger size, set up for horses, or with a roof we really do have you covered.

www.weldyenterprises.com  info@weldyenterprises.com

911 E. Waterford St.
Wakarusa, IN 46573

574-862-4491
800-628-4728

Weldy Bale Feeders

When you are looking for a feeder with the flexibility to feed round bales as well as squares, and even some grain or 
silage, look no further than our R7X7/R8X8.5 bale feeders to fit your needs. These feeders come in a variety of sizes and 
configurations. From our standard R7x7, to a larger size, set up for horses, or with a roof we really do have you covered.

104 N. Jefferson St. 
Millersburg, IN 46543

Open Mon-Fri (11am-8pm)
Sat. (3pm-8pm) 

Located inside 
Pizza Depot Dining Room
Open Mon-Fri (7am-2pm)

574.642.4229



28

MUSIC MINISTRY	

• Original Recording • Sound Tracks • Chord Charts • Lyrics 
• Individual Vocal Practice Tracks (Soprano, Alto, Tenor, and Bass)

Easter Music Package
Available for Churches

We Sing Joy
ChristmasLook to Jesus 

Easter DVD
You Are Not Alone

Christmas

New Releases Cds & Dvds

Message us on Facebook for details or call 574.238.0485

Call us for a catalog of all our music / Preview songs on  

• All Hail The Power Of 
Jesus Name

• Blessed Redeemer
• Christ Arose
• Down At The Cross
• I Know That My 

Redeemer Liveth
• I Will Sing Of My 

Redeemer

• Lift Your Glad Voices
• Love Lifted Me
• Man Of Sorrows 

Medley
• The Old Rugged Cross
• Turn Your Eyes Upon 

Jesus
• Who Would Believe



29

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Lawn and Landscape

Mowing, Pruning, Landscaping,

Snow Plowing, Excavating, Screened 

Topsoil, Limestone, Sand & Gravel,

Recycled Asphalt and Concrete

574-238-6457



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

30

SEWERS NEEDED
Sewers needed to sew Gospel 
Echoes Address Books. Currently 
our address books are assembled 
with staples and therefore are 
not permitted in some prisons. 
We are looking for volunteers to 
stitch these books with a sewing 
machine.   Call the office for info. 
574-533-0221

Since 1967

Water Softeners • Reverse Osmosis Systems • Deionization
Water Coolers & Bottled Water Delivery • Automatic Salt Delivery

825-2645
929 S. Main

Middlebury, IN

1-800-360-9292

262-2292
2200 Cassopolis St.

Elkhart, IN

SALES • SERVICE • RENTAL • PURCHASE OPTION

457-3437
Syracuse, IN

www.HawkinsWater.com

Wendell Yutzy
574-304-1815

yutzyexteriors@gmail.com
Goshen, IN

Siding • Roofing

Yutzy Exteriors LLC Yutzy_Exteriors

www.wildmanbg.com

WST_Gospel-Echoes-Advertiser_Ad_2020.indd   1WST_Gospel-Echoes-Advertiser_Ad_2020.indd   1 11/4/2020   10:28:43 AM11/4/2020   10:28:43 AM



31

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Specializing 
in Flatbed and Conestoga

Local & Long Distance

NEW PARIS, IN
574.536.8969



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

32

Open Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm 
Saturday 8am - 2pm | Closed Sunday

The goal of Northern Nutrition is to help you make the most of 
your God-given health with the friendliest, fastest and highest 
quality service. We have an endless selection of products that 

have been filtered by five different naturopaths.

Over 4,000 Products In Stock!

Main Store
2195 N. 700 W

Shipshewana, IN
260.768.4868

Topeka
120 S. Main St.

Topeka, IN
260.593.3844

Berkshire Drive
250 Bershire Dr.
Shipshewana, IN

260.536.8682

www.shopnaturopath.com

Health Care & Nutritional Products



33

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

TAKING YOUR DENTS OUT OF ACCIDENTS

Summer Bashhoneyville

Honeyville Summer Bash Cookout Dinner

 Entertainment

Special Guest

COMEDIAN

Grammy and Dove nominated 
artist, nationally sought after 

storyteller and musician.

TIM LOVELACE

JUNE 
23TH
2023

friday 

purchase tickets on gospel echoes auction

summer 
  bash

honeyville
indiana

phone: 574. 312.9963
fax: 574.825.7800

  John Schrock
  Lori Schrock

60218 CR 35
Middlebury, IN 46540



34

Next Year’s Date:
APRIL 12 & 13, 2024

For more information:
Todd Neuschwander (574) 533-0221

GET        GOLFIN’

JULY 8, 2023 
Spring Meadow Farm Golf 

Club
Middlebury, IN

AUC T ION
36TH ANNUAL BENEFIT

GOSPEL ECHOES TEAMGOSPEL ECHOES TEAM
P R I S O N  M I N I S T R Y

• Youth Group Work 
Projects

• Yard Work
• Building & 

Grounds Work
• Cookie Project
• Freedom Rally

•  Event Projects
•  Auction Workers
•  Special Mailings
•  Cook

GOSPEL ECHOES 
VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

574-533-0221
Call Us Today!

GOSPEL ECHOES SPECIAL EVENTS



35

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

36

Bremen • Shipshewana

www.yodershardware.com

• Crocks • Cast Ironware • Graniteware
• Locally Made Candles • Aladdin Lamps & 

Parts • Country Kitchen Items • Kerosene Lamps 
• Glassware • Nostalgic Toys & Games

Shipshewana
260.768.4163
300 S. Van Buren St.
Shipshewana, IN 46565

Bremen
574.546.2971
112 E. Plymouth St.
Bremen, IN 46506



37

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

We take Pride in moving your product, with class! Call us Today!

D-Bar-D Trucking
1070 N. 675 W. 

Shipshewana, IN 46565

Phone:
574-536-0035
260-463-1158

I WANTED TO TAKE THE TIME TO SAY THANK YOU for your generous donation of the 
materials that you provided to us. It will get good use for the inmate population here, and 
will benefit many. Your donations are always welcome.

Chaplain David Hestand
Bent County Correctional Facility, Las Animas, CO

A LETTER OF THANKS



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

38



39

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

THANK YOU LETTER

THANK YOU SEEMS TO FALL SO WOEFULLY SHORT of the gratitude I on behalf of 
myself, our residents and staff wish to express to you and your team for the incredible 
display of love, and generous bestowment of the “World’s Greatest” cookie given to 
each inmate and staff member at OSP.

We are six days removed and the “aroma of Christ,” is still resonating through every 
housing unit, and administrative wing because of your selfless and giving spirit. Truly 
simple, humble, loving acts done in God’s Love go a long, long, way!

Thomas J. Fortini – Chaplain
Ohio State Penitentiary, Youngstown, OH 



40

Gospel Echoes Team

Goshen Gospel Echoes Auction



41

E Madison St

E Plymouth Ave

B
lackport D

r

S
 M

ain S
t

Middlebury St

County Road 22

E Lincoln Ave

Lincolnway E

N
 M

ai
n 

S
t

15

119

15

4

E Monroe St

Elkhart
County

Fairgrounds

W Pike

15

Goshen

~ Benefit Auction ~
APRIL 14 & 15, 2023

Elkhart County Fairgrounds
Goshen, Indiana (see page 1)

Gospel Echoes Auction



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

42

PRAYER REQUEST

I really would like a prayer please. I’m in need. 
It’s hard going through things in life when you 
have no support. No one to love you and fam-
ily is dying off. Sometimes I feel like giving up 
on life. I’m 28 and still have not figured out 
the purpose of me being here on this earth. 
I’m a lost cause! I would highly appreciate it if 
you wrote me back. Thank you and god bless.

M.R. 
Terminal Annex

YOUR LOCAL HEADQUARTERS FOR 
BUILDING MATERIALS

YOUR LOCAL HEADQUARTERS FOR 
BUILDING MATERIALS

Leon



43

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

44



45

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15



Marvin & Mary Beachy
Founder

Glendon & Lorna Bender
Executive Director

Loyd & Judy Gingerich
Illnois Reps

Warren & Heather Nolt
Missouri Reps

Daryl & Loretta Bueckert 
Canada West Acting Dir.

Gary & Laura Lynn Martin
Canada East Director

Mercy Road Team
Goshen, IN

New Life Team
Goshen, IN

Phil & Kathy Yoder
Office Manager

Todd & Anita Neuschwander
Literature Director

Jolene Klassen
Western Canada Office

Elaine Klassen
Western Canada Office

Living Hope Team
Canada East

Jeff Guenther
Grunthal Thrift Store Manager

Cornelius & Naomi Hamm  
Osler Thrift Store Managers

Tim & Valerie Gerber
Print Shop Manager

Crossroads Team
Northwest

Sharon Martin
Canada East Office

Abby Gingerich 
Northwest Office

Headquarters OfficeStaff

Brent & Rita Baker
Northwest DirectorG

os
pe

l E
ch

oe
s 

Te
am

Colleen Wagler, Leona Steckly, 
Amanda Kuepfer 

OntarioThrift Store Managers

Laura Lynn Martin
Canada East Office

Pe
rs
on

ne
l



SPECIAL PROJECTS
READ-A-THON

Involve your children 
and youth in ministry 
by participating in 
a Gospel Echoes 
Team Read-A-Thon.  
Participants read 
books and raise money for Bible Studies and 
other prison literature by getting sponsors.  
Prizes are awarded.  Contact Gospel Echoes 
Office for details at (574) 533-0221.

SPONSOR A SCHOLARSHIP

The Gospel Echoes 
Bible Course impacts 
prisoners with the 
transforming power 
of God’s Word.  This 
life-changing course 
is made available at no cost to prison 
inmates.  Each scholarship of $25 sponsors 
a Bible Study Correspondence Course for 
a prisoner.

FREEDOM HOUSE
Contractors and individuals work together 
to build a house to be sold. The profit 
goes towards the ministry, helping to 
provide literature 
and teams to the 
prisons. For more 
information call 
Glendon Bender 
at (574) 238-0485.

HARVEST SHARING
Farmers give a portion of their crops.  
Along with supporting the ministry, there 
are special tax benefits available. Crop 
expenses, reduced 
self employment 
taxes and a receipt 
may be available 
for your donation. 
Call for details.

JL Hostetler Transport, LLC

“Serving the 
flatbed industry”

  JL Hostetler 
Transport, LLC

10800 CR 48
Ligonier, IN 46767

574.238.4855

Est. 2000

47



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

48

574-596-8957



49

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

halseytile.com
574.293.1414

DEAN YODER  
574.536.9731  

ERVIN MILLER, JR
260.463.1228

MERLE MILLER
574.457.6111

ph.  260.768.9104
Fax 260.768.7385
clearcutglassindiana.com

SPECIALIZED IN
• Beveling • Edging 
• Plate Groove 
• Stained Leaded Glass

Clear Cut 
Glass
• Glass 
• Mirrors

for Hoosier Hardwood Floors 
and Halsey Tile

•	Lots of Hardwood Flooring 
& Tile Options
•	Stairway and Railing Displays 2114 Elkhart Road

Goshen, IN 46526

ALL LOCATED AT:

SHOW
ROOM

Come Visit

Our NEW

hoosierhardwoodfloors.com	
574.533.2070

0665 N. SR 5, Shipshewana, IN 46565



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

50

METAL ROOFING & SIDING MFG.
Custom Trim | Steel Soffit | Skylight Panels | Walk Doors

Windows | Pipe Boots | Sliding Door Hardware

ORDER TODAY/PICK-UP TODAY
OR DELIVERED IN 48 HOURS

www.ramcosupply.com

Rochester Location: 
4572 N OLD US 31, 
ROCHESTER, IN 46975
877-889-7802

Woodburn Location: 
22822 ROEMER DRIVE, 
WOODBURN, IN 46797
844-435-0598

Middlebury 
Location

Opening Soon



51

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Sponsor Award Bibles
$500 =1 Week sponsorship
$1000 = 2 Weeks sponsorship
$2000 = 1 Month sponsorship
Each week approximately 50 personalized Bibles are 
awarded to inmates graduating from the Gospel Echoes 
Bible Study “Basic Series” Correspondence Course

Prisoner’s Award Bible 
$10.00 will sponsor 1 Award Bible, personalized engraving, 
and postage costs 

Sponsor Scholarships
$25.00 will sponsor the four Basic Bible Course Series, a 
Framed Certificate, a Personalized Award Bible with Study 
Helps and a portion of the postage

PRISONER'S
PERSONALIZED 
AWARD BIBLE

A Major Gift for 
a Minor Cost



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

52

ADDRESS BOOKS

I am the Chaplain for Sterling Correctional Facility in Sterling Colorado, a facility with 
approximately 2,500+ residents. I have a fairly large inmate population that are practicing 
Christians, and they are really excited about Gospel Echoes' yearly Address Books. Your 
address books are an absolutely vital tool highly demanded and used by our "whole" 
population. Thank you for this such a meaningful resource for the men here that helps to 
keep the guys engaged with Scripture readings and spiritual growth while incarcerated. 
Would it be possible that your ministry could provide us with 750 of your current address 
books for our facility? Thank you for your prayers and consideration.
God Bless and keep you! 

Chaplain Zach Swiger.
Sterling Corr. 

11751 CR 12
Middlebury, IN 46540

Phone: 574.825.0704
      Cell: 574.238.5292
       Fax: 574.312.4167

lb@brightstarauctions.com

Loren Beachy
Auctioneer, Broker

Real Estate and Equipment Specialists



53

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Your Local Tire Store & Full Service Auto Repair 

www.tirestar.net

102 E Dutch St
Wolcottville

260-854-3200

808 N Cavin St
Ligonier

260-894-4707

1587 W North St
Kendallville

260-347-5063

Three convenient locations to serve you!

24 HOUR ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE
 After hours service: 260-336-2210



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

54

SOLD!! 
Elvie J. Frey, Sr.

Auctioneer & Real Estate Broker
#AU01042445

For all of your Auctioneering
and Real Estate needs!

Cell: (260) 463-1396 
E-mail: elviefrey@gmail.com



55

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

A full service recording studio dedicated 
to serve Gospel Music ministries.

- 	 The primary goal of Riversong Recording is to honor God through recorded music 
with a message.

- 	 Riversong Recordings was developed to assist musicians, vocalists and music 
ministry teams in presenting the gospel through song. 

-	 Riversong seeks to encourage artists to give their best in an atmosphere of creativ-
ity and excellence. We are giving our best to help you reach your potential in music 
and ministry. 

- 	 Making a recording takes a lot of time, energy and good planning. We are here to 
serve you through the entire process of getting the job done. 

- 	 The Team has over 30 years of recording experience to help you through the details, 
from recording to mixdown and mastering, from graphics to final production.

He that believeth on me, as the scripture hath said, 
out of his belly shall flow rivers of living water. 

- John 7:38

State of the Art Recording Equipment 
Complete Recording Packages |  A Cappella Recordings  

Instrument Tracking - Sound Tracks   
Quality Microphone Selection | Digital Recordings 

 Graphic Arts | Music with a Mission 

Gospel Echoes
P.O. Box 555
Goshen, IN 46527-0555

RECORDING
574.533.0221

Let the Music Flow 
JOHN 7:38 

Ministry of Gospel Echoes Team

RIVERSONG

Visit us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/riversongrecording/



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

56

STEVE MILLER PLUMBING

(574) 536-6183
Plumbing for New Houses

and Remodel Projects 

PC 19700170

Forks County Line Stores, Inc.
Discount Groceries

508 East Warren
Middlebury, IN
(574) 825-5896

Shipshewana North Village
305 East North Village Dr.
(260) 768-4931

  

��Bucket Elevators & Distributors 
��Bucket Elevator Support Towers 
��Catwalk & Support Towers 
��Bin Unloading, Horizontal & Incline Drags 
��U-Trough Screw Conveyors 
��Dust Collection Systems 
  (Baghouse Filters, Shakers, Cyclones, Fans) 
   Truck & Train Loadouts, Grain Dump Pits 

Honeyville Metal Inc 
4200 S 900 W  Topeka, IN 46571 
P/800-593-8377    F/260-593-2486 

Looking for a neat, clean shop
to repair your truck or trailer 

RIGHT the FIRST time?
Call (269) 483-0065

70721 US-131, White Pigeon, MI 49099

REPAIRS WITH INTEGRITY

Full Service Truck and Trailer Repair
Extensive Parts Inventory

PM Specials • D.O.T. Inspections
Walking Floor Trailer Repair



57

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

BIBLE STUDY COURSE

Hello, my name is S.F. This is not my first time getting deported, but it is my first 
time fighting my case. Do not get sent back to Mexico because this time if I get 
sent back, which I doubt it because I have put all my faith in our Lord and Jesus 
Christ, it would be my death sentence. Anyways, the reason of me writing you 
guys is because since I got here I just have been reading the Bible, and one day a 
guard said I notice you read the Bible every day. Try to read this. I think you would 
like it, and he gave me “Growing the Christian Life” course 2. This was in one tank. 
By the way, I’m in solitary confinement. I read it. I liked it a lot. Then I got moved 
to population. I took the book with me. Then I asked to put me back to solitary 
confinement for protection. Then they took me to a different tank, and a few days 
later I was looking outside my cell and noticed that on the little library cart by the 
guard’s desk they had the rest of the book course 1,3,4. So I asked the guard to hand 
them to me, and I decided to take the course test. I started to write on the books 
plus I found out that the chaplain does not have any more so this 4 books might be 
the only ones and now I’m on the 4th course.  I wanted to ask you if you can please 

send me the other courses 5-8. I’m loving 
these books. It teaches so much. 
   I don’t have anyone to grade them. I’m 
looking forward for the certificate. By the 
way, thank God tomorrow I will be able 
to get baptized. Well thank ya’ll again for 
your time, and I hope that ya’ll can send 
me the rest of the courses. 

God bless ya’ll!!
S.F.



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

58

COOKIE PROJECT RESPONSES

I’M WRITING TO THANK YOU for your generous gift of love this holiday season.  
It is random acts of kindness, such as the cards we received, that restores my faith 
in humanity. There are 6 of us women in this room and we are weathering a locked 
down quarantine for the Christmas and New Year Holidays.  This was unexpected 
and forced so you can imagine how it affected some of us ladies at Coffee Creek,  

When we received your cards, I was instantly drawn to tears, moved by the 
kindness in the words and thought behind showing a complete stranger – 
someone rejected from society and put in prison- love.  I heard another woman 
underneath me (we have bunkbeds, lol!) say, “This is the only Christmas card 
I’ve gotten.” And so I was prompted to observe each woman around me, all 
emotional and loving reading the cards and decided we should all read them to 
each other aloud and I’ll tell you!  The spirit of love was so strong and moved all 
of us tears and I just had to reach out and let you know how much that meant 
to women like us, feeling like the whole world forgot us, that was a miracle- 
receiving those cards.Thank you from the bottom of my heart.

A.N. 
Coyote Ridge Correctional

ON BEHALF OF THE EOCI STAFF AND AICS, we want to thank you for taking 
the time and energy to make the Christmas season a little brighter for us in 2021!  
It would have been nice if the team could have come in and sang Christmas carols 
and interact with the AICs, but because of COVID protocols that wasn’t possible 
this year, we are believing that next year this will be a possibility….included are 
some thank you cards from AICs, they truly miss you all coming in, but are very 
grateful for the cookies, cards, and address books, it was definitely a  highlight of 
the year and they were looking forward to receiving your gifts!
Thank you again for all you do for AICs around the state of Oregon!

Chaplain Mike Clig
Eastern Oregon Correctional Institution



59

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

16009 C. R. 38
Goshen, IN 46528

Phone: 574.642.4952
   Fax: 574.642.4939

mwestfall@frangergas.com 
www.frangergas.com

FOR ALL YOUR PROPANE GAS NEEDS

goodtimesrental00@gmail

*



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

60

SPECIALIZING IN  
SEPTIC SYSTEM  
INSTALLATIONS 
CCAALLLL  NNOOWW  FFOORR  AA  

FFRREEEE  QQUUOOTTEE!!  



61

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

I’m locked up in Alaska for a fugitive of justice charge out of Texas. This 
is the third time that they have arrested me on this charge. I’m having a 
hard time holding myself together. I’m stuck in this loop doing the same 
thing over and over. If you can please pray for me to get through this 
without dying or falling and, can y’all please send me a Bible that will speak to me.

F. D.,
 Fairbanks, AK

INMATE BIBLE REQUEST

165 W. Hackett Road
Goshen, IN 46528

574-538-8602
www.northmeadowstorage.com

 Corporate: (574) 862-4251 

Fax: (574)862-2944 
 Manufacturers of Stone Veneer Since 1973 

905 E Waterford Street, PO Box 442 
Wakarusa, IN 46573 



QUILTS

6262

Quilt Sizes: 

HANDMADE 
QUILTS
at the Gospel Echoes Auction

Forty to sixty handcrafted Quilts and 
wall hangings are made by Churches 
& individuals and donated to the 
auction each year. The quilts make 
up a large portion of the
auction revenue! “Rhapsody Song Bargello”

Quilted for Gospel Echoes Benefit Auction 2020

COOKIE MONSTER QUILT
This quilt was made and donated by inmates 
at the Indiana Womens Prison, Indianapolis, IN. 
The Cookie Monster quilt theme was chosen 
to say thanks for the annual Cookie Project 
provided by Gospel Echoes. The quilt was sold 
to sponsoring individuals at the Gospel Echoes 
Auction in Goshen in April of 2015 and each year 
since. The quilt is on display at the Gospel Echoes 
Office and will be sold again at the 2023 auction.

King 115” x 115” (76 x 80)                    	
Crib 45” x 60” (27 x 52)
Twin 78” x 108” (39 x 75)

Full 90” x 108” (54 x 75) 
Queen 98” x 110” (60 x 80)	

Over 50



63

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Specialties:
•	 Interior	Doors	
•	 Crown	Moldings	
•	 Stair	Parts	
•	 Custom	Mantles
•	 Custom	Finishing

523	E.	Lincoln	Ave.	Goshen,	IN	46528

Phone:  574.534.3072   
   Fax:  574.534.9902

HOOSIER INTERIOR DOOR, INC.

Hours Available
Monday	–	Friday		6:00am	–	4:00pm

www.hoosierinteriordoorinc.com



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

64

sales@hochstetlergrain.com

sales@mlineelectric.com

YOUR FRIENDLY 
GRAIN HANDLING 

SYSTEM 
PROFESSIONALS

YOUR FRIENDLY 
GRAIN HANDLING 

SYSTEM 
PROFESSIONALS

RESIDENTIAL
INDUSTRIAL

AGRICULTURAL
COMMERCIAL

RESIDENTIAL
INDUSTRIAL

AGRICULTURAL
COMMERCIAL



65

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

BONTRAGER   
SERVICES,  INC.

Phone (574) 825-1357
13405 CR 28
Middlebury, IN 46540

PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL
Merlin Bontrager

IN PL LIC.# PC19700081
MI PL LIC.#  8003090

BIBLE STUDIES REQUEST

Hello! Greetings in the name of Jesus Christ our Lord and Savior. I’m contacting you 
for help. My story is that I had it all; a great life, a beautiful wife, healthy kids, great 
job, nice house and a sweet dog. The one thing I didn’t have was God. Without God 
I couldn’t withstand the devil, drugs, anger, gambling and sexual immorality [all] led 
to my marriage falling apart, and I lost my wife, kids, house, job, and freedom. Luckily 
the Lord was waiting for me to cry out to Him, and He forgave me and changed my 
life. My ex-wife took notice of God’s change in my life that she agreed to remarry 
me. Praise God! We are currently writing a book together called “Divorce Doesn’t 
Have to be Final.”
   I’m also halfway finished with a book I’m writing called, “I Work for God Now – It’s 
a Family Business.” I send my kids bible lessons and pray with them over the phone 
all the time. I ask that you pray for my family and I. I need help finding who offers 
a theology degree to prisoners. I need study Bibles, Bible study lessons, Christian 
books, correspondence courses here at the prison. I’m trying to serve God best I can. 
I currently lead 3 Bible studies daily here in prison and seek help getting ordained as 
a pastor. Any help in any of these areas would be a blessing from God!

N.W.
Butner, NC



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

66



67

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

Maximum Security Prison Cookie Project Volunteers

Bender’s Construction, Inc. 

63558 CR 31   Goshen, IN 46528  
Phone: 574-642-0110  Fax: 574-642-0175 

Lavon Bender 574-536-1132   Lowell Bender 574-536-1133 
       Don Mast 574-536-9797     Lynn Bender 574-238-4236 

Residential, Commercial &  
 Industrial Concrete 

lavon@bendersconstruction.com 

0 Security Systems 

C, Fire Systems0 Surveillance Cameras e Access Control Systems 

"1 Data Network Installation

BONTRAGER 
security solutions 
69295 CR 23 New Paris 

bontragersecu rity.com 
574.971.1821 

Commercial & Residential / Installation & Monitoring Serving Northern Indiana since 2010 

Visit Our Showroom!

574 674-0867
Toll Free 1-888-674-0867

27888 CR 32 W. • Elkhart

www.qwdbarn.com



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

68

22153 CR 142 
Goshen, IN 46526

Phone (574) 831-4691
Fax (855) 727-3506

www.eagletransgrp.com
Email gshirk@eagletransgrp.com

INMATE PRAYER REQUEST

Dear Jesus, My God, pray for me to stay clean and fresh and 
sin free from the top of my head to the bottom of my feet Lord. 
Thank you, Amen. I would also like to accept Lord Jesus in my 
heart. And yes I would love your book to finish and a new Bible 
with my name on it.  Thank! 

P.Z. Chowchilla, CA

• Mosquito
• Fly & Spider 
  Control



69

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

8608 N SR 19
EtNa GREEN, IN 46524

Located on SR 19 between Etna Green and Nappanee



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

70

201 Keystone Drive
Wakarusa, IN

Phone: 574-862-1959

Hours
Mon-Fri: 8:30-5:30

Sat. 8:30-4:00

Bulk Foods
Deli Meats & Cheeses

Fresh Produce
Dairy Products

Spices
Bakery

James Wellington, Jr., O.D.
Brett Weddell, O.D.

Serving Michiana for 94 years.
Spanish speakers on staff to assist our growing 

number of Spanish-speaking patients.

Monday - Thursday  8:30am - 5:30pm
Closed Friday, Saturday & Sunday  

(574) 533-7345      
www.wweyecare.com

116 W. Washington St. Goshen, IN 46526

Wellington & Weddell 
E Y E C A R E

574.238.2394
322 S. Main Street
Middlebury, IN 46540



71

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

A name you can trust for all your 
Well Drilling & Water Service Needs!

 ❏ Water Treatment 
Systems

 ❏ Water Line Boring

 ❏ Pump Service

 ❏ Well Blasting

 ❏ Well Drilling

HOURS OF OPERATION
Monday through Friday
7:30am – 4:00pm

P. O. Box 554 
Wakarusa, IN 45673
(574) 862-4253

Championwelldrilling21@gmail.com
Championwelldrilling.com



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

72

Chad Martin
574.202.2848
Want to know your home value? Call today!



73

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

CHAPLAIN'S REQUEST

I WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU for all of your continued and ongoing support of 
our unit. Our facility takes in all new commitments to the Arkansas Department of 
Corrections. During their stay here at ORCU the volunteer Chaplaincy team goes 
through the barracks visiting with the inmates, and our team delivers Bibles, Bibles 
studies, book marks, address books, date books, devotionals and inspirational books 
spreading the word of God. Your Address books, Bible Studies & book marks are 

very popular within our population at this facility and our 
intake ministry program. We are reaching out to you for an 
order form for the 2023 Address  Books and any other order 
forms you may have.

Again, I would like to thank you for the incredible work you 
do and your support to spread the word of God.

Dan Flora – Senior Chaplain
Ouachita River Correctional Facility

Malvern, AR

CHURCH WEBSITES

574-747-8050         WWW.CHURCHWEBSITE.US

Get started with an easy to manage Church 
Website from Black Anvil Media. Add 

Sermons, Events, Blog Posts and more!

Hoover Feed Service

23591 IN-119 Goshen, IN 46526
Mill: 574.534.6762  •  Fax: 574.537.6763

customerservice@hooverfeed.com

Custom Mixes, Pelleting, Flaking



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

74

	 2581 E Market Street
574.773.2670	 Nappanee, IN 46550

Showalter RV of Nappanee, IN is a family owned RV Rental and Sales business. We 
specialize in renting clean, quality travel trailers at affordable prices. We have late 

model units to ensure you a great vacation with all the latest features.

Whether you're planning a camping vacation, temporary home while at a County 
Fair, or family get-away, we can supply you with just the right RV. The Showalters 

have camping recommendations and travel experience to assist you with planning 
your vacation. So if you want to rent an RV for a weekend, a full week, or even an 

entire month, please give us a call.



75

MINISTRY OPPORTUNITIES

Gospel Echoes Team
Ministry and Leadership Training
Internships Available

Biblical Studies
Ministry Training Courses
Practical hands on opportunities
Participate in Prison Ministry Events
Personal Life Disciplines
Evangelism
Technology Resources
Public Speaking
Work Projects
Servant Leadership

One Year Program
Call Glendon for details 574-533-0221
Location Goshen, IN

An opportunity to  
listen to God’s call,  
grow with intentional  
development, and  
serve with purpose  
impacting others for  
the cause of Christ



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

76

Buy One 
get 

One Free 
Benefit Auction 

CD & DVD Special 

This coupon is valid at the Gospel 
Echoes  Team Benefit Auction 

Recordings Table April 14-15, 2023 
for any Gospel Echoes Team CD or 

DVD. Buy one at the regular price and 
receive one free.  

Limit one per person.



77

BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15



BENEFIT AUCTION	 APRIL 14 & 15

78

HELPING OTHERS FIND THEIR WAY
BY PROVIDING BY GIVING AS A VOLUNTEER

THE PRINTED WORD
•  Bible Study Courses
•  Scripture Address Booklets
•  New Life Study Testaments
•  Award Bibles
    Sponsor a week of Award 

Bibles at $500

MINISTRY TEAMS
•  Music
•  Preaching
•  Teaching/Seminars
•  Weekly Bible Studies

SPECIAL EVENTS
•  Freedom Rallies
•  Cookie Projects

DIGITAL MEDIA
•  Broadcast Videos
•  Programs for Inmate   	
    Tablets

PLANNED GIVING
•  Estate planning
•  Tax saving annuities
•  Memorial gifts
•  Matching funds
•  Endowment contributions
•  Harvest sharing
•  Donate-A-Car

LITERATURE PARTNER
•  Be a literature partner
•  Adopt-A-Prison
•  Sponsor student 

scholarships & chaplain 
resource materials

FUNDRAISERS
•  Read-A-Thon
•  Freedom House Project
•  GET Golfin’
•  GET Hittin’
•  GET Hoopin’
•  Vacation Bible School
•  Sunday School Class 

Projects

GRADER
•  Grading Bible Study & 

Correspondence Courses

STAFF WORKER
•  Office Workers
•  Maintenance
•  Hospitality Couple

PRISON VOLUNTEER
•  Prison Services
•  Freedom Rallies
•  Cookie Projects

TEAM MEMBER
•  Serving in voluntary 

service with a traveling 
ministry team

VOLUNTEER
•  Sewing address books
•  Service projects
•  Event Coordinator

A PLACE TO SERVE
Sharing Christ in Prison

Securities and Registered Investment Advisory Services offered through Silver Oak Securities, Inc., Member FINRA/SIPC.
Silver Oak Securities, Inc. and Schrock Financial LLC are separate entities

Grant M. Schrock
Financial Advisor

Where Trust Comes First
574-773-4671

Fax: 855-844-8086
111 North Main Street

Nappanee, IN 46550
grant@schrockfinancial.com

• Retirement and Estate Planning
• Insurance Review and Planning
• College Education Funding

• Business Succession Planning
• Financial Needs Analysis

See Schrock Financial for:



79

SPONSORS 	 2023

A & B Lawn & Landscape................................ 29
AllPro Gas.........................................................59
Ayr Custom Cabinetry......................................23
Bender’s Construction, Inc................................67
Black Anvil Media, Inc......................................73
Bontrager Security Solutions............................67
Bontrager Services Inc......................................65
Borkholder Buildings........................................42
Bright Star Realty & Auction.............................52
Champion Well Drilling....................................71
Choice Tax & Business Professionals................24 
Clear Cut Glass.................................................49
Concrete Impressions.......................................18
Coppercoin Garage..........................................56
Crist Plumbing & Heating.................................19
CWK Transport.................................................15
D Bar D Trucking..............................................37
Devon Schrock..................................................68
Double D Fly Control LLC ...............................68
Dutch Kettle ....................................................26
E & S Sales........................................................13
Eagle Transport Group, LLC.............................68
Elvie Frey Auctioneering..................................54
Family Value Flooring ......................................64
First State Bank.................................................22
Forks County Line Stores, Inc...........................56
GET Printing, Inc..............................................82
Glen’s Tire...........................................................7
Good Times Van Rental....................................59
Graber’s Garage...............................................25
Grandma’s Pantry..............................................70
H & H Tiling & Excavating, LLC........................39
Halsey Tile........................................................49
Hawkins Water Tech.........................................30
Heartland Country Sewing...............................21 
Hideman Health...............................................23
Hochstetler Grain Equip., Inc...........................64
Honeyville Auctions, LLC..................................24
Honeyville Metal, Inc........................................56
Hoosier Concrete Pumping, Inc.......................22
Hoosier Hardwoods..........................................49
Hoosier Interior Doors, Inc...............................63
Hoosier Transport.............................................70
Hoover Feed Service........................................73
Hunley Service & Repair...................................10
Ideal Construction............................................77 
J & N Stone, Inc...............................................61
J.L. Hostetler Trans., LLC..................................47
Joe’s Engine Shop............................................44
John’s Drywall, LLC...........................................16
Kemp Construction..........................................10
Lavern Cross Trucking.......................................48
Leatherman Supply, Inc....................................17
Locke Performance...........................................21

M & M Quality Construction........................ 33
Martin Excavating, Inc................................. 16
Martin’s Steel Roofing.................................. 22
Mast Service Center.................................... 69
May’s Construction...................................... 43
Miller Brothers Builders, Inc........................ 25
Miller’s Building Supply, Inc......................... 25
Miller Door & Trim....................................... 25
MLine Electric.............................................. 64
Mullet Battery ............................................. 37
North Meadow Storage............................... 61
Northern IN. Truss Company ...................... 77
Northern Nutrition....................................... 32 
Northside Appliance................................... 48
Outpost RV, The.......................................... 76
Pacemaker Post Frame Bldgs...................... 10
Pizza Depot................................................. 27
PWI.............................................................. 45
Quality Window & Door.............................. 67
Raber Custom Woodworking...................... 10
Raber Dirtworx LLC..................................... 60
Rainy Days................................................... 21 
Ramco Supply.............................................. 50
Red Barn Real Estate Group........................ 72 
Renewal Home, LLC ................................... 16
Riversong Recording................................... 55
Schrock Financial......................................... 78
Schrock Shoppes Inc................................... 35
Showalter RV .............................................. 74
Smart Shield Exteriors................................. 77
Smart Tax..................................................... 68
Southwind Flooring Inc............................... 36
Steve Miller Plumbing................................. 56
Stoll Metal Sales.......................................... 67
Stoll Woodworking...................................... 66
Stoney Acres Woodworking........................ 42
Studio 331................................................... 76
Sunnybrook Excavating............................... 68
Superior Hardscapes................................... 51
Tire Star (Wolcottville & Ligonier)................ 53
TiVern Transport.......................................... 31
Tri-County Dumpsters ................................. 59
Ultra Body Works, LLC................................. 33
Wakarusa Ag Services, LLC......................... 14
Wellington Eye Care.................................... 70
Wildman Business Group............................ 30
Yoder Farms................................................... 8
Yoder Carpets.............................................. 47
Yoder’s Country Market............................... 54
Yoder’s Shipshewana Hardware, Inc............ 36
Yutzy Exteriors............................................. 30
Zimmer Metal Sales..................................... 20
Zimmerman Construction............................ 38



SPECIAL THANKS TO...

80

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Glendon Bender | Executive Director

Wendell Miller | Chairman

Quinn Schrock | Vice Chairman &
Funding Committee Chairman

Eric Jones | Secretary

Brian Stoll
Bill Babb

Wayne Flora
Lester Zehr

OFFICE STAFF
Marvin Beachy | Founder

Glendon Bender | Harvest Team/Executive Director

Todd Neuschwander | New Life Team

Jon Sommers | Mercy Road Team

Kathy Yoder | Office Manager/PR

Krista Knepp | Bookkeeper

Sandra Beachy | Receptionist/Bible Study Coordinator

Julie Alleshouse | Graphics/Video

Sherry Bauman | Spanish Correspondence 
Bryce Yoder|Handyman

Tim Gerber | Print Shop Manager

Steve Mishler | Press Technician

FUNDING  COMMITTEE

LADIES’  AUXILIARY

Loyd & Judy Gingerich 
(217) 543-2342 

314 E C.R. 400 N 
Arcola, IL  61910

Phil & Cindy Maust 
(814) 233-3335 
337 Hemlock Dr.  

Grantsville, MD 21536

Barry Maust 
(614) 203-6869 
8421 Weale Rd. 

Pigeon, MI  48755

Al & Ruth Hochstetler 
(330) 465-9952 

10552 Deer Run Dr. 
Fredericksburg, OH  44627

Dale & Miriam Lehman
(620) 921-5606

7616 S McNew Rd.
Hutchinson, KS 67501

Jacob & Charity Snodgrass
(319) 936-0295
2461 HWY 22,

Kalona, IA 52247

REGIONAL AUCTION CONTACTS

LouElla Kuhns 
Rosanna Yoder

Bertha Bontrager
Charlotte Martin

Quinn Schrock...................(260)350-2592
Chairman

Bob Helmuth..................... (574)527-1322
Vice Chairman

Richard Miller.....................(574)536-6712
Secretary

Greg Martin...................... (574)536-6366
Elvie Frey (Auctioneer).............(260)463-1396
Landon Miller.....................(574)238-8158
Travis Horst........................(574)312-1339
Jud Schrock........................(260)350-3939
Scott Kindy.........................(517)398-1919
Jerry Christner....................(260)350-3653
Tony Berkshire ...................(574) 360-6419

Kathy Yoder/Tim Gerber
Office Representatives ...............(574)533-0221

PRINTING STAFF

Valeta Yoder 
Chairperson

Laurie Miller
Laura Bontrager

Susan Kulp
Elsie Zimmerman



81GOSPEL ECHOES TEAM PRISON MINISTRY
P.O. Box 555 • Goshen, IN 46527-0555

www.gospelechoes.com
(574) 533-0221

FREEDOM RALLIES



PRINTING
QUALITY

Letterheads   |   Envelopes   |   Business Cards
Multiple Part NCR   |   Brochures   |   Booklets     
Newsletters   |   Business Forms   |   Photo Prints 
Graduation Invitations   |   Tyvek Law Labels   
Posters   |   Postcards   |   Full Color Copies    
Laminating    |   Self-Inking Stamps   |   & more!

Our primary purpose is to meet the literature needs of Gospel Echoes 
Team for distribution into prisons in the U.S. and Canada and to 
serve the printing needs of Christian organizations and businesses.

SERVING 
C H U R C H E S , 
NON-PROFITS, & THE 
B U S I N E S S 
C O M M U N I T Y

FREEQUOTE
CALL US FOR A

574.533.6827
432  Blackport Drive 
Goshen, IN 46528

GET Printing, Inc. is an affiliate of 
Gospel Echoes Team Prison Ministry

Visit us on Facebook!
GET Printing Inc.

GET/ja TUE 24, 2023


